

Funeral Homes & Crematory, LLC

Benjamin R. Olney, Supv. · Dale R. Howell, F.D. · Dylan P. Foust, Supv. **621 South Main Street** Ulvsses, PA 16948 814-848-7542

77 Willow Street Port Allegany, PA 16743 814-642-2363

www.olneyfoust.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective December 18, 2024, but are subject to change without notice.

ITEMIZED SELECTIONS

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

\$2400.00

Our basic service charge includes, but is not limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service 24 hours/day-365 days/year; arrangement conference with family or responsible party; preparation and filing of necessary certificates and permits; preparation and placement of obituary notices; planning of any services; and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our funeral home such as professional licensing, other licensing fees, legal and accounting fees, insurance, building improvement, maintenance and utility expenses, parking and grounds maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, secretarial and administrative costs, and inventory expenses. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.

EMBALMING (including use of preparation room and equipment)

\$ 800.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATION OF THE BODY	\$ 300.00
RESTORATION OF POST MORTEM PROCEDURES	\$ 500.00

USE OF FACILITIES & STAFF or USE OF EQUIPMENT & STAFF	(Funeral Home, Church, or Other Location)
Viewing/Visitation (Per hour or part thereof)	\$ 200.00
Funeral Ceremony or Memorial Service	\$ 400.00
Use of Staff & Services for Graveside Service—casket or urn	\$ 200.00
Use of Funeral Home Equipment for Graveside Service with urn	\$ 200.00
For service or visitation after 11:00 AM on Saturday	plus \$ 200.00
For service or visitation on Sunday or any legal holiday	plus \$ 200.00
For any service or visitation after ten days from date of death	plus \$ 200.00
Additional charge by <u>VAULT COMPANY</u> for Sunday or holiday	plus \$ 250.00

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

Transfer Of Remains To Funeral Home—Institutional (within 40 miles)	\$ 450.00
Transfer Of Remains To Funeral Home—Non-Institutional (within 40 miles)	\$ 550.00
Hearse / Funeral Coach per day (within 40 miles)	\$ 450.00
Utility Vehicle per day	\$ 100.00

\$ 200.00 and up Additionally Requested Auto for Family or Pallbearers or Clergy

A complete list will be provided at the funeral home. \$ 490.00 to \$7,000.00 **CASKETS OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS**-complete list provided at funeral home \$1900.00 to \$5400.00

ITEMIZED SELECTIONS continued	
Register Book, Standard Acknowledgement Cards, Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards Register Book, Standard Acknowledgement Cards, Trifolds Premium Acknowledgement Cards—per 50	\$ 100.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 75.00
Production of up to 100 Photo DVD—with Tukios Company—compatible with FH website Additional DVD Videos Laminated Obituary Bookmarks—Standard	\$ 100.00 \$ 20.00 ea. \$ 3.00 ea.
IMMEDIATE BURIAL available from Our charge for immediate burial includes transfer of remains, limited preparation of remains basic services of funeral director and staff, authorizations and permits, and local transfer to This charge does not include cemetery costs, embalming, the use of facilities and staff for or ceremony, public or private, prior to or after burial. Immediate Burial Plus Casket or Alternative Container As Selected Immediate Burial With Container Provided By Purchaser	to cemetery.
RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME Basic services of funeral director and staff, and local transfer to cemetery.	\$2800.00
Transfer of remains from Buffalo or Rochester airport, Basic services of funeral director and staff, and local transfer to cemetery. These charges do not include merchandise, visitation, service, or shipping charges.	\$3300.00
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME Transfer of remains, embalming and professional care, basic services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, and local transportation. This charge does not include merchandise, visitation, service, or shipping charges.	\$3600.00
General rate for any service not listed Charge for additional personnel over four staff for large visitations or services Additional mileage charge per loaded mile Coordination & supervision of disinterment and/or reinterment 8 hour minimum Refrigeration and/or shelter of remains after 96 hours	\$ 200.00 / hr. \$ 200.00 / person \$ 3.00 / mile \$ 200.00 / hour \$ 200.00 / day
Chrome plated grave marker	\$ 30.00
DIRECT CREMATION 2500.00 plus 400.00 crematory fee Our charge for direct cremation includes institutional transfer of remains, limited preparation of the body, basic services of funeral director and staff, authorizations and permits, cremation charge. To include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public or private, prior to or a you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative container can be made of materials like cardboard or composition materials (with or without an outside cover provide is a cardboard box. Six county area—McKean, Potter, Tioga, Cattaraugus, Allegany, Ste Direct Cremation w/combustible container provided by purchaser—must meet crematory requirements	This charge does not after the cremation. If ers encase the body and ering). The container we

DIRECT CREMATION (as above with PA / NY coverage) DIRECT CREMATION (as above with 48 state coverage) Additional cremation charge for any decedent 300490 lbs. Additional cremation charge for any decedent over 490 lbs. Additional charge for expedited cremation —Note: legal authorizations, filings, and waiting periods must still be observed. Removal of any medically implanted device prior to cremation Shelter of cremated remains Scattering of cremated remains on private property by funeral home personnel \$3100.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 ea. \$50.00 / mo. \$200.00	DIRECT CREMATION (as above with non-institutional transfer)	\$3000.00
Additional cremation charge for any decedent 300490 lbs. Additional cremation charge for any decedent over 490 lbs. Additional charge for expedited cremation —Note: legal authorizations, filings, and waiting periods must still be observed. Removal of any medically implanted device prior to cremation Shelter of cremated remains \$ 200.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 ea. \$ 50.00 / mo.	DIRECT CREMATION (as above with PA / NY coverage)	\$3100.00
Additional cremation charge for any decedent over 490 lbs. Additional charge for expedited cremation —Note: legal authorizations, filings, and waiting periods must still be observed. Removal of any medically implanted device prior to cremation Shelter of cremated remains \$ 400.00	DIRECT CREMATION (as above with 48 state coverage)	\$3500.00
Additional charge for expedited cremation —Note: legal authorizations, filings, and waiting periods must still be observed. Removal of any medically implanted device prior to cremation Shelter of cremated remains \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 ea. \$ 50.00 / mo.	Additional cremation charge for any decedent 300490 lbs.	\$ 200.00
—Note: legal authorizations, filings, and waiting periods must still be observed. Removal of any medically implanted device prior to cremation \$ 100.00 ea. Shelter of cremated remains \$ 50.00 / mo.	Additional cremation charge for any decedent over 490 lbs.	\$ 400.00
Removal of any medically implanted device prior to cremation Shelter of cremated remains \$ 100.00 ea. \$ 50.00 / mo.		\$ 200.00
·		\$ 100.00 ea.
Scattering of cremated remains on private property by funeral home personnel \$ 200.00	Shelter of cremated remains	\$ 50.00 / mo.
	Scattering of cremated remains on private property by funeral home personnel	\$ 200.00